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1250
FROM LEFT TO RIGHT
35mm HWS F IN CORRIDOR. 22mm HWS F
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM
22mm HWS R IN CORRIDOR. 15mm HWS R
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM
42mm BCWS F IN CORRIDOR. 22mm BCWS F
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM

225

15mm REFRIGERANT F
15mm REFRIGERANT R
225mm CABLE TRAY

CROSSOVER ZONE

200mm x 250mm SUPPLY DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM
COMPLETE WITH 50mm INSULATION

250mm x 200mm EXTRACT DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM

125mm DIAMETER SUPPLY DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM COMPLETE WITH
50mm INSULATION

125mm DIAMETER EXTRACT DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM

ELECTRICAL CONTAINMENT

ELECTRICAL CONTAINMENT

100Ø

35

ELECTRICAL CONTAINMENT
SETS UP OVER LIGHT FITTINGS

100Ø

1250

150mm x 150mm SUPPLY DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM
COMPLETE WITH 50mm INSULATION

150mm x 150mm EXTRACT DUCT TO
SERVE HOTEL ROOM

450

FROM LEFT TO RIGHT
35mm HWS F IN CORRIDOR. 22mm HWS F
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM
22mm HWS R IN CORRIDOR. 15mm HWS R
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM
42mm BCWS F IN CORRIDOR. 22mm BCWS F
TO SERVE HOTEL ROOM

100

ELECTRICAL CONTAINMENT

ELECTRICAL CONTAINMENT

15mm REFRIGERANT F
15mm REFRIGERANT R
100mm CABLE TRAY
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THIRD FLOOR 
MECHANICAL SERVICES DUCTWORK
LAYOUT

  

 

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8002

REFER TO
 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M

-8009

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8018

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8001

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8001

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8001

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8001

REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8010REFER TO 3187-PSH-H-TY-DR-M-8010

REFER TO
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-8009

REFER TO
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-8009
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SECTION C-C (1:10) SECTION E-E (1:10)

250mmx200mm SUPPLY DUCT
C/W 50mm INSULATION
200mmx250mm EXTRACT DUCT
IN CORRIDOR CEILING VOID. SEE
SECTION BELOW
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200x250

FDFD

FD

FD FD FD FD

SUSU

FD FD

SU 150x150

150x150

FDFDFD FD

25
0x

20
0

20
0x

25
0

MFSD

MFSD

FD

150x150

150x150

FD FDFD

150x150

150x150

MFSDMFSD

10
0Ø

10
0Ø

10
0Ø

10
0Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

10
0Ø

10
0Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

150mmx150mm SUPPLY DUCT
C/W 50mm INSULATION
150mmx150mm EXTRACT DUCT
IN CORRIDOR CEILING VOID. SEE
SECTION BELOW
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VCD VCD

VCD
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VCD

VCD

DUCTWORK IN RISER TOP TO BOTTOM:
300mmx300mm KITCHEN EXTRACT DUCT
350mmx350mm SUPPLY DUCT F/A C/W
50mm INSULATION 300mmx300mm T/B
350mmx350mm EXTRACT DUCT T/A
300mmx300mm F/B

DUCTWORK IN RISER TOP TO BOTTOM:
250mmx250mm EXTRACT DUCT F/B T/A
250mmx250mm SUPPLY DUCT F/A C/W
50mm INSULATION 250x250 T/B

GAS FIRED WATER HEATER FLUES
RISER FROM BELOW TO ABOVE
EXTERNAL DIAMETER - 200mm

TYPICAL - 125mmØ / 100mmØ SUPPLY &
EXTRACT DUCTS TO SERVE EACH GUEST
ROOMS C/W FIRE DAMPERS IN WALL

MASTER
BC BOX
3187/H/03/BC/001

SLAVE
BC BOX
3187/H/03/BC/002

450mmx450mm
ACCESS PANEL TO
MAINTAIN BC BOX

FD

3187/H/03/SG/001
3187/H/03/EG/001

VCDVCDVCDVCD

VCDVCDVCDVCDVCDVCD

VCD
VCD

VCD VCD VCD VCD

P1 STAGE 3 - PRELIMINARY ISSUE 16.08.19

T1 STAGE 4 TENDER ISSUE 25.10.19

T2 STAGE 4 TENDER ISSUE 22.11.19

NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING MUST NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OR

INSTALLATION PURPOSES UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED.

2. ALL INFORMATION AND LAYOUT ON THIS DRAWING IS SUBJECT TO

SITE DIMENSION CHECKS. DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING

ALWAYS WORK TO NOTED DIMENSIONS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE.

4. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED ON SITE BEFORE

COMPLETING SHOP DRAWINGS OR SETTING OUT THE WORKS.

5. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL

RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS, MEP

CONSULTANT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION

OR RELATED DOCUMENT, THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN

WRITING FOR VERIFICATION OF DISCREPANCY.
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9.  ALL SERVICES PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS
SHALL BE SLEEVED AND FIRE STOPPED.

10. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE FIRE RATED FOR STABILITY AND INTEGRITY.

11. REFRIGERANT PIPEWORK SHALL DISTRIBUTE WITHIN CORRIDOR
CEILING VOIDS ON GALVANISED STEEL CABLE TRAY,

FDFD

12
5Ø

12
5Ø

VCDVCD

COMMS ROOM FCU UNITS
· 3187/H/03/FCU/CM1 - 923mm(W) X

250mm(D) X 305mm(H)
· 3187/H/03/FCU/CM2 - 923mm(W) X

250mm(D) X 305mm(H)

MITSUBISHI LEAK DETECTION PANEL
3187/H/03/LDP/001
495mm (W) X 495mm (H) X 200mm (D)
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